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Board of Elections in the City of New York 

  

The Board has extended public hours at all borough offices for voters who want to 

apply for a mail ballot.  

The last day to apply for a mail ballot in person is November 4, 2024.  

Borough offices are open Monday through Friday from 9am to 5pm. 

 Extended hours are: 

Wednesday October 23, 2024 10:00 am to 7:00 pm 

Thursday October 24, 2024 10:00 am to 7:00 pm 

Friday October 25, 2024 10:00 am to 4:00 pm 

Saturday October 26, 2024 10:00 am to 4:00 pm 

Sunday October 27, 2024 10:00 am to 4:00 pm 

Monday October 28, 2024 10:00 am to 7:00 pm 

Tuesday October 29, 2024 10:00 am to 7:00 pm 

Wednesday October 30, 2024 10:00 am to 7:00 pm 

Thursday October 31, 2024 10:00 am to 7:00 pm 

Friday November 1, 2024 10:00 am to 7:00 pm 

Saturday November 2, 2024 10:00 am to 4:00 pm 

Sunday  November 3, 2024 10:00 am to 4:00 pm 

 
Manhattan 

 
Bronx 

 
Brooklyn 

 
Queens 

 
Staten Island 

200 Varick Street 1780 Grand Concourse 345 Adams Street 118-35 Queens Blvd. 1 Edgewater Plaza 
10th floor 5th floor 4th floor 11th floor 4th floor 

New York, NY 10014 Bronx, NY 10457 Brooklyn, NY 11201 Forest Hills, NY 11375 Staten Island, NY 10305 
 

***PUBLIC NOTICE*** 
EXTENDED EARLY MAIL/ABSENTEE  

VOTING HOURS 
November 5, 2024 General Election 

 


